Schwab, Cheri

e — — Ere—————-—— L
From: Fowler, Michael
Sent: Monday, January 9, 2023 10:33 AM
To: Schwab, Cheri
Subject: Fwd: 2 weeks notice

FYI
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Salas, Alexander" <asalas@cityofdbs.org>

Date: January 9, 2023 at 10:25:28 AM EST

To: "Fowler, Michael" <mfowler@cityofdbs.org>, "Schoenbrod, Michael"
<MSchoenbrod@cityofdbs.org>, "Frank, Bill" <bfrank@cityofdbs.org>, "Phillips, Billie"
<BPhillips@cityofdbs.org>, "Sweeney, Joanne" <JSweeney@cityofdbs.org>

Subject: 2 weeks notice

The purpose of this email is to notify Admin of my 2 weeks notice. | want to sincerely thank you all for
the opportunity to serve the city of DBS. It has been an honor to serve the citizens and the community.
Thank you.
Sincerely,

Alexander P. Salas
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